507376408 07/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7423332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNHONG DENG	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI TIANXUN ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Street Address:	NO.2298 HANGHE ROAD PUDONG NEW DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29845657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713062230

Email: patent@ippivot.com

Correspondent Name: IPPIVOT PATENT AGENCY

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0299/CH-US-ID-0179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH KUEI HU
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Kuei Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENTCHUSID0179#page1.tif

PATENT 507376408 REEL: 060466 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT for Utility or Design Patent Application

TITLE: Metal detector	
Application No.	Filed:
Inventor(s) (hereinafter called "A to: Shanghai Tianxun Electron No.2298 Hanghe Road Pudor "ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclus and all rights privileges under an rights, if any, to sue for past infrir ASSIGNOR also assigns foreign countries, and all applicate to claim International Convention The ASSIGNOR agrees we execute (i) all necessary papers and any additional, continuing, or necessary or expedient, (ii) all paquasi-legal proceedings relating or divisional application thereof; obtaining evidence and going for affirmative acts which may be nead SSIGNOR hereby author Trademarks of the United States the above identified application of the ASSIGNEE, its successors a ASSIGNOR hereby cover	all rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention in all ions for Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right priority. without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to so be used in connection with the above-identified application divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem pers in connection with any interference or other legal or to the above-identified application or any additional, continuing, b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in ward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other cessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent. Trizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to and assigns. The patents in any encumbrances and that no other instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other
ASSIGNOR / Inventor Name: Junhong Deng	

Signature: /Junhong Deng/

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

Date: 07/08/2022

-1--